
 
      
 
 
 
 Memo No. 23            Dated: 03.02.2017 1st Corrigendum 

  
 CORRIGENDUM Notice for CANCELLATION of  N.I.T No –WBIW / SDO / TBSD-III/ NIT-03 / 2016-17, circulated vide this  Office Memo No. 16 dt. 20/01/2017.   

Name of the Works:  1. Conducting Modified Proctor density and CBR (soaked) test at right bank of 
TJMC from 17.50 km to 19.423 km in PS- Mal, Dist. - Jalpaiguri. 

2. Fixing the boundary pillar at jurisdiction of TJMC Canal from 17.50 km to 
19.423 km in PS- Mal, Dist. - Jalpaiguri. 

3. Fixing of boundary pillar at Left Afflux Bundh from Ch. 6.125 km to 12.15 
km(C/S) and TJMC from Ch. 0.00 km to 0.70 km(C/S) km in P.S: Mal, Dist.: 
Jalpaiguri 

 
      Due to insufficient no. of application the above mention tender Quotation is hereby cancelled by the undersigned.                                 
                  
  
                                                                                                                      Sub-Divisional Officer 
                                                                                                                                    Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No. -III                                                                                                                                                   Gazaldoba, Jalpaiguri  Memo No.      23/10                                                                                          Date: 03.02.17  
Copy submitted for favour of kind information to the: - 1. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I&W. Directorate, Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2ndMile,Siliguri. 

2. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2nd mile, Sevoke road, Siliguri. 
3. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 
4. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 
5. The District Information & Culture Officer, ‘ART GALLARY’, Hakimpara, P.O+Dist- Jalpaiguri. 
6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No-I/II/IV, Oodlabari/Gazaldoba, Jalpaiguri. 
7. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 
8. Estimating Section, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 
9. Office Notice Board, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-III, Gazaldoba, Jalpaiguri. 
10. Office File.          -Sd/-                                                                                                                   Sub-Divisional Officer 

                                                                                                                                Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No. -III                                                                                                                                                Gazaldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

Govt. of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Teesta Barrage Project Office of the Sub-Divisional officer 

Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No-III 
GAZALDOBA, Jalpaiguri 


